Division of Transportaticn

Martin G. Buehler, P.E.

Director of Transportation/County Engineer

%: 600 West Winchester Road

Libertyville, illinois 80048-1381
Phene (847 377-7400
Fax (847) 362-5290

%Elilﬁ, LakeCounty

14th St. {Pulaski Dr.) Bridge Deck Repair and Resurfacing: Change Order No. 2

TO:  Public Works and Transportation Committee DATE: October 7, 2009
Financial & m:nlstratlve Committee DATE: October 7, 2009
FROM: M SUBJECT: Change Order No. 2
Martin G. Buehler Section No. 08-00196-06-BR

County Engineer Alliance Contractors, Inc.

Woodstock, IL

Joint committee action item approving Change Order No. No. 2 for the Pulaski Drive
Bridge over US 41 & Union Pacific Railroad in the amount of $25,000 for the balance of
the work, designated as Section No. 08-00196-06-BR.

» Change orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net increases
over 10%.

» Pulaski Drive Bridge over US Rte. 41 Deck Repair and Resurfacing project is under an
original awarded contract at bid unit prices totaling $306,779.42.

» The reason for previous change order No. 1 was to install temporary pavement so that traffic
has the proper tapers into the work zone. Traffic will be placed on the outer two lanes while
the inner two lanes are rehabilitated. Although the bridge is 4 lanes wide, the approach
pavement is only 2 lanes wide. Following construction, this pavement can remain in place to
be used as paved shoulders or a temporary pavement for any future maintenance.

o This change order No. 2 is for the balance of the work necessary to construct the temporary
pavement. It also includes increases to the partial concrete deck slab repair quantity to
address additional deteriorated area that could not be anticipated until the old asphalt overlay
was removed.

s The original appropriation of $385,000 of County Bridge funds is exceeded. An additional

appropriation of $25,000 of County Bridge funds is necessary.

Summary:
Criginal awarded contract at bid unit prices _ $306,779.42
Change Order No. 1 $30,620.25
Change Order No. 2 $62,562.67
Sum of all changes $93,182.92

wwwwy, lakecountyil.gov




ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Request for Approval
of Change in Plans :
Date: 9/14/2009 Local Agency: Lake County
Request: 2 Namae: 14th Strest ( Pulaski Dr.)
To: Department of Transportation Section: 08 - 00196 - 06 - BR
LCDCT/SCHAUMBURG
Contractor: Alliance Contractors
| recommend that a{n) addition/deduction be made to the above confract. Address: 1166 Lake Ave.
, : Woodstock, il. 60098
The estimated quantities are shown below and the contracior agrees to furnish . Contract Amount: $306,779.42
the materials and do the work at the contract unit prices.
. P/O No.:
Item Changed Unit
# Description Unit Quantity Price Additions Deductions
12 Deck Slab Repair Partial SY 76.83 $485.00 $37,262.55 $0.00
501 Aggregate Base Course 4" Ton 125.24 $60.00 $7,514.40 $0.00
502 HMA Surface Course N70 1 1/27 Ton 41.73 $99.20 $4,139.62 $0.00
503 HMA Binder Course N70 4 1/2" Ton 19.68 $93.75 $1,845.00 $0.00
504 Saw Cut Full Depth : FT . 22.00 $3.75 $82.50 $0.00
505 Excavation / Backfili CcY 121.00 $85.00 $10,285.00 $0.00
508 Aggregate Shoulder Ton 40.96 $35.00 $1.433.60 $0.00
: : $0.00 0.00
) $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ) $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $62,562.67 $0.00




Request: 2 , NET CHANGE $62,662.67 $0.00

Net ADDITION/DEDUCTION change to date : , $93,182.92  which is 30.375 % of the contract price

State fully the nature and reason for change:

lterns # 501,502,503,504 and 505 are necessary in order to build the existing shoulders
while the bridge deck is being repaired under traffic.

When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is $10,000 or more
or the time of completion is increased or decreased by 30 days or more, one of
the following statements shall be checked.

The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this
change were not reasanably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.

X The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this
change were not within the contemplation of the contract as signed.

The updersigned determined that this change is in the best interest of
the lpcal agency.and is authorized by law.

SRR I) Y A N
Made By, Jaﬂw&\ et . pate O /- &5
Umﬁm QN \W.N&

Checked By

Approval
Recommended Date

County Engineer

BLR13210

Submit 3 copies of this form to Regional Engineer {4 copies for road district)
Updated GP 5/21/08 (for use projects without MFT funding)




SECTION NO.: 08-00196-06-BR
PROJECT: 14th Street { Pulaski Dr.

CHANGE ORDER SCHEDULE

APPROPRIATED AMOUNT: $306,779
AWARDED AMOUNT:
DATE
CHANGE | ACCUMULATIV
ORDER NO. DESCRIPTION SUBMITTED | APPROVED | COST (+/_-) E COST %
1 Additional ltems ‘ 8/20/2009 | 8/27/2009 $30,620.25 | $30,620.25 9.981%
2 Additions to the Additional Items 8/14/2009 $62,562.67 | $93,182.92 30.375%

3




FELELIVED 849718/ Zu0d L4ihg

SEP. 10, 2009 12:49PM ALLTANCE CONTRACTORS ‘ NO.3TT9 R T

ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC.

1166 LAKE AVENUE » WOODSTOCK, ILLINOIS 60098
OFFICE: 815/338-5900 FAX: 815/338-2109
www.alliahcecontractors.com

September 10, 2009

Lake Couity Division of Transportation
600 W. Winchester Road
Libertyville, 1L 60048

ATTN: Raphae] Betrios

Re: 14" Street Bridge Deck/North Chicago
ACIJOB #0036

Raphael,

Pe:r our conversation, it was ecessary to biing in additional shoulder sténe to hackfill the
new Widening placed on this project. It was anticipated that we would be able to salvage
enbugh stone from the excavated shoulder, buf the existing was too thin to save.

: 5-0 é) We propose a new pay item for shaulder stone be added to the couh‘aot 40.96 tons @
$ 35.00/ton (tickets enclosed).

If you have any questions, please contact our office.

Thank you,
ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC.

Aukos ()E fron.

Micheel L.Palson . &

MIP/rh
encl,




CONTRACTS PAYABLE LEDGER

SECTION NUMBER: 08-00196-06-BR AWARDED AMOUNT § 306,779.42
TOTAL OF CHANGE ORDERS $ 93,182.92
PROJECT NAME: Pulaski Dr - Bridge Deck Resuriacing ADJUSTED CONTRACT $ 399,962.34
% OF ACCUMULATIVE CHANGE TO CONTRACT 30.375%
DEFICIENCIES subtracted FROM ADJUSTED CONTRACT
CONTRACTOR: Alliance Gontractors ADJUSTED CONTRACT minus DEFICIENCIES $ 399,962.34
1166 Lake Avenus APPROPRIATED: DATE, Agenda No.  6/16/09, 09-1616
Woaakstock, Itinois 60098 COUNTY BRIDGE § 385,000.00
MATCHING TAX
P/O No.: CONTRACT NO. MOTOR FUEL TAX
SALES TAX
CHANGE ORDER PAY ESTIMATE 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% TOTAL
Date No. AMOUNT Date No. |COUNTY BRIDGE| MATCHING TAX | MOTOR FUEL TAX SALES TAX AMOUNT SPENT
$ - $ - 15 - $ - $ -
08/20/2009 1% 30,620.25 3 -
09/14/2000 20 62,562.67 $ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
[} -
pul -
$ -
g -
5 -
3 -
3 -
$ .
[ -
$ -
$ -
n.u. -

Rt Rendi-r
1

ealealealialen
o et Rl Rl R




Z

| 250" [ 2507 | 200/ | 200° m 200° |
B ()
sommzw (0P TIONAL)
GHE . .
SPEED LIMIT mmmﬁmmme
C. PULASKI ORIVE PR : . ; i i i
- . BAAAAAANAAAAA, (1>>>>>>>§>u\qllﬁllIilllFll._l ig 7
JTATAYATATAYAVATATS AT AT AT ATATATATATATATAYATATAYATI N T, . d
T T i -
¢ _ 4 P C. PULASKIDRIVE
ROUTE 41
END
BRIDGE WORK ZONE
SPEED LIMIT
(GFTIONAL}
¥ -
200 200" 200’ 250/ 250" |_
LEGEND
i SICGN
DIRECTION
! INDICATOR
BARRICADE
K 4 TYPE WIBARRICADE

LANE CLOSURE WITH DIVERSION
CASIMIR PULASKIDRIVE AT UiS. ROUTE 41BRIDGE
SCALEINQ SCALE DESKENED Y JFS
DATE  09/03/02 - SHEET iOF 1 CHECKED BY AMK




4

A 200°

250" 250" A 200 P 2000
() 2
(OPTIONAL) ROAD
OR¥. 20N i
L 3
SPEEQ_LIMIT RaulE A
C. PULASKIDRIVE L AN S L " A . [
- -1 R A PR T TRTITTE PRI A T b O 7 =
T AT AT ATATATAY A ATATAAVATATAYAVATATATAYA ATATAYATiY] J.r‘—‘llf.l.rlﬁlflTTlr.l.. -
b b ' A 3 ¢ C. PULASKIDRIVE
3 () - ROUTE 4l END
BRIDGE WORK ZONE
— SPEED LIMIT
AHEAD (OPTIONAL)
200° 200° 200 250" | 250
LEGEND
1 SICN
DIRECTION
i INDICATOR
BARRICADE

LLTYPE NIBARRICADE

LANE CLOSURE WITH DIVERSION
CASMIR PULASKIDRIVE AT U.S. ROUTE 4IBRIDGE

SEALEND SCALE DESIGHED BY 75

SHEET 10F |

DATE 030908 CHECKED BY  AHR




